Digstart CS & Digstart IS to
Digistart D2 & D3 Soft Starters
Industry Leading Motor Control
Crossover Guide
5 hp – 1,400 hp
18 – 1,600 A
200 – 690 V Solutions
Page 2
Digistart CS to Digistart D2
Options
CS Order Code D2 Order Code Description
CS-KEYPAD D2-KEYPAD
Allows keypad to be remote-mounted up to 3m from soft starter;
when panel- mounted, keypad is IP65 rated
CS-FINGERGUARD D2-FINGERGUARD
Finger guards provide IP20 (NEMA 1) protection for models
D2-16-140 (CS3x140) to D2-16-200 (CS3x200)
DIGISTART-MODBUS DIGISTART-MODBUS Modbus RTU Interface for Digistart D3 (IS) and Digistart D2 (CS)
DIGISTART-PROFIBUS DIGISTART-PROFIBUS PROFIBUS DP Interface for Digistart D3 (IS) and Digistart D2 (CS)
DIGISTART-DEVICENET DIGISTART-DEVICENET DeviceNet Interface for  Digistart D3 (IS) and Digistart D2 (CS)
DIGISTART-USB DIGISTART-USB USB Interface for Digistart D3 (IS) and Digistart D2 (CS)
DIGISTART-ETHERNET-MODBUS-TCP DIGISTART-ETHERNET-MODBUS-TCP Modbus TCP/IP Interface for Digistart D3 (IS) and Digistart D2 (CS)
DIGISTART-ETHERNET-IP DIGISTART-ETHERNET-IP EtherNet/IP Interface for Digistart D3 (IS) and Digistart D2 (CS)
DIGISTART-PROFINET-RT DIGISTART-PROFINET-RT PROFINET RT Interface for Digistart D3 (IS) and Digistart D2 (CS)
Digistart D2 (CS) Extended Warranties
CS1-WE D2-1-WE Extends standard warranty to 5 years on Digistart D2 (CS) Frame 1
CS2-WE D2-2-WE Extends standard warranty to 5 years on Digistart D2 (CS) Frame 2
CS3-WE D2-3-WE Extends standard warranty to 5 years on Digistart D2 (CS) Frame 3
Digistart CS to Digistart D2 Options
There are no dimensional changes between equivalent part numbers.
This reference material provides an easy crossover based on horsepower/Amp ratings. Application specifics should be reviewed by a Nidec
Application Engineer. For additional assistance, call 1 800 893 2321.
Ratings
Size
Duty Duty Nominal Nominal
Starts Per
Hour
% FLA % FLA 400% 400%
Start Time Start Time 6 Seconds 6 Seconds
Digistart CS Digistart D2 (hp @ 460 V) (A) (A)
1
CS15018 D2-16-018 10 18 17
10CS15034 D2-16-034 25 34 30
CS15042 D2-16-042 30 42 36
CS15060 D2-16-060 40 60 49
2 CS25085 D2-16-085 60 85 73 6CS25100 D2-16-100 75 100 96
3
CS35140 D2-16-140 100 140 120
6CS35170 D2-16-170 125 170 142
CS35200 D2-16-200 150 200 165
		  Page 3
Digistart IS to Digistart D3
Ratings